

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.(PIL).No.109 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
8.	25.06.2024	<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CJ &amp; JAK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Muppu Ravinder Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. P.Venkataramana, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(PIL) No.109 of 2016, appears through video conference.</p> <p>Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General for the State of Telangana appears for respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior counsel appears for Mr. K.K.Mahender Reddy and Mr. Peri Prabhakar, learned counsel for respondents No.6 and 7.</p> <p>Mr. Khamar Kiran Kantamneni, learned counsel representing Mr. Mohmmed Omer Farooq, learned counsel for the implead petitioner, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw I.A.No.1 of 2023.</p> <p>The same is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>CJ (AAJ)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>JAK, J</b></p>	<p><b>Note:</b> Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur</p>

**W.P.(PIL).No.109 of 2016**

Mr. Muppu Ravinder Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. P.Venkataramana, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(PIL) No.109 of 2016, appears through video conference.

Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General for the State of Telangana appears for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. K.K.Mahender Reddy and Mr. Peri Prabhakar, learned counsel for respondents No.6 and 7.

Learned Special Government Pleader submits that regularization of land in occupation of respondents No.5 and 6 has been made on the basis of G.O.Ms.No.59 dated 30.12.2014. It is further submitted that the validity of the aforesaid GO is challenged in W.P.(PIL) No.8 of 2015.

List this petition for analogous hearing along with W.P.(PIL) No.8 of 2015.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CJ (AAJ)**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**JAK, J**

LUR

