

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.(PIL).Nos.109 of 2016;

PIL.No.8 of 2015; W.P.Nos.3112 & 10984 of 2015

and 12890 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	21.08.2024	<p><u>CJ & JSR,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Muppu Ravinder Reddy, learned counsel represents Mr. P.Venkata Ramana, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(PIL).No.109 of 2016.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel for the petitioners in PIL.No.8 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. K.Ravinder Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.3112 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General for the State of Telangana.</p> <p>Mr. P.Shravan Kumar Goud, learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health Department for respondent No.3 in W.P. No.3112 of 2015.</p> <p>Ms. T.V.Sudha, learned counsel represents Mr. V.Narasimha Goud, learned counsel for respondent No.4 in W.P.No.3112 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Prabhakar Chikkudu, learned counsel for</p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>

the petitioners in PIL.No.8 of 2015 has concluded his submissions.

Learned Special Government Pleader has commenced his submissions.

However, on account of paucity of time, arguments could not be concluded.

List for further hearing tomorrow *i.e.*, 22.08.2024.

CJ (AAJ)

JSR,J

LUR