

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. (PIL) No.109 of 2016; PIL.No.8 of 2015; W.P.Nos.3112, 8816, 9353 & 10984 of 2015 and W.P.No.12890 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
17.	16.12.2024	<p><b><u>CJ &amp; JSR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Manda Adam, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.8816 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. K.Kishore Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. G.Madhusudhan Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.10984 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. K.K.Mahender Reddy representing Mr. Peri Prabhakar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 in W.P(PIL).No.109 of 2016.</p> <p>Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the Office of the learned Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned Special Government Pleader prays for short accommodation on the ground that the matter has to be argued by learned Advocate General.</p> <p>List next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>CJ (AAJ)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>JSR, J</b></p>	
		KL	

--	--	--	--