

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. (PIL) No.109 of 2016; PIL.No.8 of 2015;
W.P.Nos.3112, 8816, 9353 and 10984 of 2015**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	25.03.2026	<p><u>H CJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Chikkudu Prabhakar, learned counsel appears for petitioners in PIL.No.8 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Mohd. Idrees, learned counsel appears for Mr. Katika Ravinder Reddy, learned counsel for petitioners in W.P.No.3112 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Manda Adam, learned counsel appears for petitioners in W.P.No.8816 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. G. Madhusudhan Reddy, learned counsel appears for petitioner in W.P.No.10984 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Pottigari Sridhar Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the Office of the learned Advocate General appears for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Chavali Varun Krishna, learned counsel appears for Mr. V. Narasimha Goud, learned counsel for respondent No.4 in PIL.No.8 of 2015.</p>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>Ms. Kalpana, learned counsel appears for Mr. Peri Prabhakar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 in PIL.No.8 of 2015.</p> <p>PIL.No.8 of 2015, in which learned counsel Sri Prabhakar Chikkudu appears for the petitioners, lays challenge to G.O.Ms.No.59 dated 30.12.2014. However, since he is contesting for the post of President of Bar Association, and the elections are scheduled to be held tomorrow, he prays for time. Rest of the connected matters are dependent on the outcome of the challenge to the aforesaid G.O.Ms.No.59 either by seeking the benefit of the said G.O. or some of them alleging regularisation contrary to the said G.O.</p> <p>In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners in PIL.No.8 of 2015, these matters are adjourned for 09.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ(AKrS, J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM, J</p> <p><i>kvni</i></p>	